

Department of Chemistry and Chemical Sciences CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba, Jammu-181143, (J&K) India

No.: CUJ/DChe/VS/SERB-2/02 10-11-2021

Advertisement for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Applications are invited for a Junior Research Fellow (JRF) position to work in the Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB), New Delhi sponsored major research project to work at the Department of Chemistry and Chemical Sciences, Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba 181143, J&K.

Name of the Post : Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Number of Post : One

Duration : Three Years

Essential Qualification : M.Sc. Chemistry/Organic Chemistry with minimum

55% Marks

(Candidate who has qualified NET/ GATE will be preferred)

Title of the Project : Exploring the Synthetic Potential and Mechanistic Features of

Novel Nucleopalladation-Initiated Multi-bond Forming

Reactions of Alkynes

Fellowship : Rs. 31,000/- + HRA as per SERB/University Norms

Eligible candidates may send their application containing cover letter, detailed CV with recent photograph and names of two referees etc. to Dr. V. Sridharan (Principal Investigator), Associate Professor and Head, Department of Chemistry and Chemical Sciences, Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District-Samba 181143, J&K on or before 26th November 2021.

The application may also send to: vesridharan@gmail.com as soft copy.

Dr. V. SRIDHARAN (Principal Investigator)

Associate Professor and Head Department of Chemistry and Chemical Sciences

Central University of Jammu

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla)

District-Samba 181143, J&K